503339424 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL E JUNG	06/04/2015
DONGWON YOO	05/30/2015
CHARLES L SAWYERS	05/21/2015
CHRIS TRAN	05/22/2015
JOHN WONGVIPAT	05/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET	
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14224005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: msebastian@venable.com

VENABLE LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 575 7TH ST NW Address Line 2: 58086-338205/LHG

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58086-338205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARS H. GENIESER
SIGNATURE:	/Lars H. Genieser/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

PATENT REEL: 035848 FRAME: 0122 503339424

Total Attachments: 7 source=338205 assgn#page1.tif source=338205 assgn#page2.tif source=338205 assgn#page3.tif source=338205 assgn#page4.tif source=338205 assgn#page5.tif source=338205 assgn#page6.tif source=338205 assgn#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 035848 FRAME: 0123

UC. Case No. 2007-139-3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Michael E. Jung, Dongwon Yoo, Charles L. Sawyers, Chris Tran, John Wongvipat

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DIARYLHYDANTOIN COMPOUNDS

	is found in	
	U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the a	bove named persons as inventors
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/224,005	
	U.S. Patent No.	
	International Patent Application Serial No	
and any le obtained to USC 111	egal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, includin for said invention by the above application or any con	g the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be tinuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 ation or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all
	<u>OR(S)</u> hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreem affict with this assignment;	ent or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
relating to testify as promptly for, obtain be necess this assign	to the same in any interference, post grant review, in execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represent, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said investary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An ament to insert into this assignment the filing date and	equest, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents alivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will after partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will notative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply nation and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of serial number of said application when officially known. and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and
any reissu	te or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents	s of the University of California.
executed		Signature of Inventor(s) Mill Call Europe
<u>474</u> day	of TUNE, 2015	Michael E. Jung
day	of, 2015	Dongwon Yoo
day	of, 2015	Charles L. Sawyers
day	Assignee hereby accepts this Assi,	Chris Tran
8826633-v1	MINIMAN ON PRINT	PATENT PATENT ATTURNEY TON PATENT

REEL: 035848 FRAME: 0124

UC. Case No. 2007-139-3

and which is found in

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Michael E. Jung, Dongwon Yoo, Charles L. Sawyers, Chris Tran, John Wongvipat

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DIARYLHYDANTOIN COMPOUNDS

(a) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing	g the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No	, filed on
(c) X U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/224,005</u>	, filed on <u>March 24, 2014</u>
(d) U.S. Patent No	, issued
(e) International Patent Application Serial No	, filed on
obtained for said invention by the above application or an	cluding the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be sy continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 camination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agwould conflict with this assignment;	greement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and leg testify as to the same in any interference, post grant revie promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal re for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereo	n its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents all equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will ew, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will presentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply dinvention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may of. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of e and serial number of said application when officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Pa any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Ro	atents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and egents of the University of California.
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of, 2015	
n th	Michael E. Jung
<u>30</u> th day of <u>May</u> , 2015	Dongwon Yoo
day of, 2015	
	Charles L. Sawyers
day of, 2015	
	Chris Tran
8826633-v1 Assigned hereby dulpts this	Assignmenti
MI SMIN AN POL	Assignment: half of the Regards PATENT ATTORNEY THINE 4,2015
of the Vinerally of Ca	lifornia
'	PATENT
- Inmostly (Autopolis) - Inmostly (-4 - 1	REEL: 035848 FRAME: 0125

UC. Case No. 2007-139-3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Michael E. Jung, Dongwon Yoo, Charles L. Sawyers, Chris Tran, John Wongvipat

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DIARYL	HYDANTOIN COMPOUNDS			
and which	n is found in			
(a)	U.S. patent application filed herewith	and listing the above named	persons as inventors	
(b)	U.S. Provisional Application Serial N	lo	, filed on	
(c)_X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 1	4/224,005	, filed on March 24, 2014	
(d)	U.S. Patent No.		_, issued	
(e)	International Patent Application Seria	1 No	_, filed on	
obtained f	egal equivalent thereof in a foreign of for said invention by the above applica (a) or substitute thereof, and any re nal Conventions for the Protection of I	ation or any continuation, div issue, reexamination or exte	ision, continuation-in-part, extens	sion, conversion to 35
	DR(S) hereby agrees that no assignme affict with this assignment;	nt, sale, agreement or encum	brance has been or will be made	or entered into which
relating to testify as promptly for, obtain be necessed this assign	DR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE is said invention and said Letters Pater to the same in any interference, post execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or in, maintain, issue or enforce said applicancy or desirable to carry out the purpoundent to insert into this assignment the	nt and legal equivalents as a grant review, inter partes revits legal representative any areation, said invention and said uses thereof. An attorney of a filing date and serial number	nay be known and accessible to action, litigation, or proceeding related all papers, instruments or affidated Letters Patent and said equivaler record is authorized and requested of said application when officially	ASSIGNOR and will ating thereto and will wits required to apply its thereof which may d by the execution of ly known.
AND the any reissu	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commiss e or extension thereof to the ASSIGNI	ioner of Patents and Tradema EE, The Regents of the Unive	rks to issue said Letters Patent of rrsity of California.	the United States and
executed t	his	Signature of	Inventor(s)	
day	of, 2015	Michael E. J	lung	
	of, 2015	Dongwon Y		
<u>21⁵¹ day</u>	of Mey , 2015	Charles L. S	Jawyers Jawyer	
day	of, 2015	Chris Tran		
	•			

8826633-v1

day of	, 2015	John Wongvipat	
Assignee kereby accepts this A Name on behavior	Assignment: The Regions	PATENT ATTORNEY Title into difornia	JVNE 4,2015 Date

UC. Case No. 2007-139-3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Michael E. Jung, Dongwon Yoo, Charles L. Sawyers, Chris Tran, John Wongvipat

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DIARYLHYDANTOIN	COMPOUNDS	한 경기 사용한 경기 통령이 가는 시험 중인 발전 경험을 받았다. 이 전 시간 수 있는 것 같습니다.
and which is found in		
(a) U.S. patent appl	ication filed herewith and listing th	ne above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. Provisional	Application Serial No.	, filed on
		, filed on <u>March 24, 2014</u>
		, issued
		, filed on
USC 111(a) or substitute International Conventions of ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agray would conflict with this ass ASSIGNOR(S) further agrarelating to said invention a testify as to the same in an promptly execute and deliv for, obtain, maintain, issue the necessary or desirable to this assignment to insert internal AND the ASSIGNOR(S) reany reissue or extension the	thereof, and any reissue, reexample for the Protection of Industrial Propees that no assignment, sale, agrees signment; ees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its and said Letters Patent and legal early interference, post grant review, er to ASSIGNEE or its legal repressor enforce said application, said into carry out the purposes thereof. To this assignment the filing date and	ement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will sentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply vention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of ad serial number of said application when officially known.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 2015	
		Michael E. Jung
day of	, 2015	
		Dongwon Yoo
day of	, 2015	
		Charles L. Sawyers
L day of May	2015	
Assign	see here by accept this A	Chris Tran
826633-v1	VH Sall an Achal.	LA The REMANDER PATENT ATTIC NEW JUNE 4,20
of	the University of V.	Mitomia
ľ	1	REFI · 035848 FRAME· 0128

UC. Case No. 2007-139-3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Michael E. Jung, Dongwon Yoo, Charles L. Sawyers, Chris Tran, John Wongvipat

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DIARYLHYDANTOIN COMPOUNDS

and which is found in	COM CONDS	
(a) U.S. patent app	lication filed herewith and list	ing the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. Provisiona	l Application Serial No.	filed on
(c) X U.S. Patent App	olication Serial No. <u>14/224,0</u>	05 , filed on March 24, 2014
(d) U.S. Patent No.		, issued
(e) International Pa	atent Application Serial No	, filed on
obtained for said inventio USC 111(a) or substitute	n by the above application or	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all al Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby ag would conflict with this a		, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
relating to said invention testify as to the same in a promptly execute and deli- for, obtain, maintain, issu- be necessary or desirable	and said Letters Patent and any interference, post grant re- iver to ASSIGNEE or its legal e or enforce said application, so to carry out the purposes the	pon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will eview, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may reof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of date and serial number of said application when officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> any reissue or extension the	requests the Commissioner of hereof to the ASSIGNEE, The	f Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and Regents of the University of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 2015	Michael E. Jung
day of	, 2015	Dongwon Yoo
day of	, 2015	Charles L. Sawyers
day of	, 2015	Chris Tran

8826633-v1

	John Wongvipat	
Assignce-hereby accepts this Assignment:	PATENT ATTORNEY	JUNE 4, 2015
Name on behalf of The Regents Tit	le	Date

8826633-v1

PATENT REEL: 035848 FRAME: 0130